					OMBC	Control No. 2120-001 9/30/200	
<ol> <li>Approving National Aviation         Authority/ Country.     </li> </ol>	<sup>2</sup> AUTHORIZ	ED RELEAS	SE CERT	IFICATE	3. Fore	п Tracking Number:	
FAA/UNITED STATES	FAA Form 813	30-3, AIRWORTH	INESS APPRO	VAL TAG		082113	Call of the call o
4. Organization Name and Address:	MEMPHIS PROPI 11098 Willow Rid	ELLER SERVIC ge Drive - Olive F		PI4R441M ippi 38654	5. Wor	ik Order/Contract/ pice Number: 19933	
7. Item: Description:	8. Part Number:	9. Eligibility: *	10. Quantity:	11. Serial / Batch 1	Number:	12. Status / Work:	1/12/2007
1 Propeller	HC-J3YF-IN	NA	1	FP6311	lB	Overhauled	/1629740
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0				; · · · · ·			Blade 6:
Data. Full Details of Work ( ISN: Unk TSO: 0.0						. 1.	Blade 6:
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0	/N: A1398, A1343, A						As2424:1 Washe
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0 lade Model: N7605B S	/N: A1398, A1343, A	1433	File Learn				
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0  Slade Model: N7605B S.  Certifies the items identified above we	PN: A1398, A1343, A	1433	Other reg	13.9 Return to Service gulation specified in Blo			As2424:1 Washe
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0  lade Model: N7605B S  certifies the items identified above we  Approved design data and a	PN: A1398, A1343, A	1433  19.  Certification  Certification  Code  Code	Other regies that unless other described in Bloom	gulation specified in Blo erwise specified in block ck 13 was accomplished tions, part 43 and in res	k 13, the w	vork identified in Block lance with Title 14, at work, the items are	As2424:1 Washe
SN: Utik TSO: 0.0  lade Model: N7605B S  certifies the items identified above we  Approved design data and a	PN: A1398, A1343, A	1433  15.  16.  Certifi 12 and Code c approv	Other registes that unless other less that unless other less than the control of Federal Regular	gulation specified in Blo etwise specified in block ck 13 was accomplished tions, part 43 and in res service.	k 13, the wed in accord	lance with Title L4	As2424:1 Washe
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0  Slade Model: N7605B S.  Certifies the items identified above we  Approved design data and a  Non-approved design data s  Authorized Signature:	ere manufactured in conformity are in a condition for sale operatorecified in Block 13.  16. Approval/ Authorization 18. Date turity	1433  19.  Certifi 12 and Code capprox 20 At 22. No.	Other regions that unless other of described in Broof Federal Regular yed for return to sufficiently of the control of the con	gulation specified in Blo cravise specified in block that was accomplished tions, part 43 and in res ervice.  Printed):	k 13, the w d in accord spect to the	ance with Title 14, at work, the items are  Approval / Certificate No.:  CRS PI4R441M  23. Date (m/d/y):	A*2424*1 Washe 0 0
SN: Unk TSO: 0.0  Blade Model: N7605B S.  Certifies the items identified above we	ere manufactured in conformity are in a condition for sale operation for first and in the conformity are in a condition for sale operation and in the conformation for the conformation for the conformation and in the conformation for the con	1433  19.  Certifi 12 and Code capprox 20 At 22. No.	Other regions that unless other of described in Broof Federal Regular yed for return to sufficiently of the control of the con	gulation specified in Blo erwise specified in block k 13 was accomplished tions, part 43 and in res ervice.	k 13, the w d in accord spect to the	ance with Title 14, at work, the items are  Approval / Certificate No.: CRS PI4R441M	As2424:1 Washe

	ing Civil Aviation hority/Country:	2.		1	3. Form Tracking Number:
FAA	/United States	AUTHORIZED RELI FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWOR			1272
4. Organi:	zation Name and Address:			23.07133.2730	5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice
STAL	LINGS AIRCRAFT PRO	OPELLER LLC 1715 NORTH FALLS BLVD WYNNI	E. AR 72396		Number:
6. Item:	7. Description:				7527
O. REIM:	/. Description:	8. Part Number: 9.	Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:
1	Propeller	r PHC-J3YF-1N	1	FP6311B	REPAIRED
12. Remai	·ks:				
DISASS DATA.	EMBLED, CLEAN	ED AND VISUALLY INSPECTED, RESEA	ALED, REA	ASSEMBLED AND TESTEI	O WITH REF FAA APPROVED
HARTZ	ELL MAINTENAN	ICE MANUAL: 113B 202A		HIGH PITCH; +35.0	
BLADE	DESIGN: N7605B			LOW PITCH: +12.2	
SERIAI	NUMBER: #1 A14	433 #2 A1343 #3 A1398		FEATHER: N/A	
13a Certi	fies the items identified ab	pove were manufactured in conformity to:	14. 14.0	7R 43.9 Return to Service	
	Approved design data an Non-approved design dat	d are in a condition for safe operation ta specified in Block 12.	Certifie describ	s that unless otherwise specified in B ed in Block 12 was accomplished in a tions, part 43 and in respect to that w	Other regulation specified in Block 12 lock 12, the work identified in Block 11 and coordance with Title 14, Code of Federal ork, the items are approved for return to
13b. Auth	orized Signature:	13c. Approval/Authorization No.:	14b. Author	ized Signature:	14c. Approval/Certificate No.:
			Coc	YHOUSE	5JRR748C
13d. Nam	e (Typed or Printed):	13e. Date (dd/imam/yyyy):		Typed or Printed):	14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):
			CODY A	HOUSE	11/JANUARY/2017
		User/Installer	Responsibil	ities	
Where the 1, it is esse	user/installer performs w ntial that the user/installe	e existence of this document alone does not automatically ork in accordance with the national regulations of an airw r ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts airco	arthiness auth	wite different then the simulathings	authority of the sound of the 12 Bl 1
III DIOCE I		o not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircre			

FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

NSN: 0052-00-012-9005

	Divil Aviation 2.		and the state of t		3. Form Tracking Number:
FAA/UN	NITED STATES	AUTHURIZED 1 FAA Form 8130-3, A		CERTIFICATE APPROVALTAG	NG14270
4. Organization Hartzell S	n Name and Address: Service Center, One Prope	ller Place, Piqua, Ohio 45356-2634		-	5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 11528
6. Item: 7.	Description:	8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial/Batch Number:	11. Status/Work:
l	COMPOSITE BLADE	N7605B	ı	/ A1398	"REPAIRED"
TSN Not Pro was carried	ovided, TSO Not Provided. I out in accordance with EAS.	Pertinent details of the work performed are A Part-145 and in respect to that work the	on file at this agence component is cons	7, 202A (Vol. 1-R55, Vol. 7-R42), and I y under Work Order 11528. Certifies idered ready for release to service und	that the work specified in Block 11/12 er EASA Part-145 Approval Number:
-				રોક્ષે પ્રત જિ	
	·				
13a. <del>Certific</del>	e the iteme identified above w	ere manufactured in conformity to:	14a. 🛛 14	CFR 43.9 Return to Service	Other regulation specified in Block 12
معمم 🗍	والمراجع وال				•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>'eved deelgh-data and are in e</del>	endition for eafe-speration.		that unless otherwise specified in block	
_ ``	evod deelgh data and are in o	•	and desc	cribed in Block 12 was accomplished in a Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the	accordance with Title 14, Code of
	approved design data specific	•	and desc Federal	cribed in Block 12 was accomplished in Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the service.	accordance with Title 14, Code of at work, the items are approved for  14c. Approval/Certificate No.:
Non-	approved design date specific	13c. Approval/Authorization No.:	and described Federal return to	cribed in Block 12 was accomplished in Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the service.  Signature:	accordance with Title 14, Code of at work, the items are approved for  14c. Approval/Certificate No.:  SJ3R843L
Non-	approved design data specific	od in Block 12.	and desc Federal return to	cribed in Block 12 was accomplished in Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the service.  Signature:	accordance with Title 14, Code of at work, the items are approved for  14c. Approval/Certificate No.:
Non-	approved design date specific	13c. Approval/Authorization No.:	and described Federal return to	cribed in Block 12 was accomplished in Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the service.  Signature:  ed or Printed):	accordance with Title 14, Code of at work, the items are approved for  14c. Approval/Certificate No.:  SJ3R843L
13b. Authorize	approved design data specific ed Signature: 'ypod er Printed);	13c. Approval/Authorization No.:  13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy);	and described Federal return to 14b. Authorized 14d. Name (Type Corian Waller Responsibi	eribed in Block 12 was accomplished in Regulations, part 43 and in respect to the service.  Signature:  ed or Printed):  Valker	accordance with Title 14, Code of at work, the items are approved for  14c. Approval/Certificate No.:  SJ3R843L  14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):

FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

NSN: 0052-00-012-9005

	٠Ċ	N/A	Lu	,			
				I have Dynamically I	Balanced Propelle	r IAW Hartzell	
- 1		<del>                                     </del>		Propeller Owner's M	anual 145 Rev. 4	Dated Dec. 2006 —	
<del></del>		ļ	ļ	Section 61-00-45 on	12507	(DATE).	
				The location of the W	eight(s) are	<b>N/K</b> degree	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			And are	grann(s).		
			ļ	John Mayoren	(MF6) (218)	(Sign/Stamp)	
				Cirrus Design Cor	noration	PC 338CE	
					poration,	1 C 336CE	
		1					
							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
					<u> </u>		
	:						
•					Y.		1
	6	) 		The state of the s			- A
	3					at the second	
				A STATE OF THE STA		Control of the Contro	- Control of the Cont
•	(						
			1.		. '	••	,
				•	ALL DESTRUCTION OF THE	CORD	
		Date:	01-09-	2008 Pa	MAINTENANCE REge 1 of 1 Pages	<del></del>	N959DR
		Aircraft:		SR22 Seria	ıl#: 2890	H.M. / FLT. Time	405.4 / 343.0
		Prop		3YF-1F Seria	ıl#: FP6311B	Total time:	405.4

,

	•		······
	MATATOTALANCE DE	TOD D	
Date: January 4, 2010	MAINTENANCE REC	Reg. No:	N959DR
Aircraft: Cirrus SR22	Serial #: 2890	FLT. Time / HM.	589.0 / 683.4
Prop PHC-J3YF-1F	Serial #: FP6311B	Total time:	589.0
acceptable data as applicable. W notes and SB's  Work Order PG-09-19881:  [500] Annual inspection.  [400] 6 month, 100, 200, and  [463] AD 2007-26-09 (1/300)	omplished in accordance with Cirrus SR22 Airork order discrepancy numbers are shown in but 300 hr lubrication requirements.  18) Initial Blade Inspection, N/A to propeller potential but accordance with an Annual increase.	orackets [ ], followed, in b	old, directly by AD
CIFR Part 43.11(a)(4) & Appendi	ix D. John a lit		ed to be in an worthly condition.
Central Flying Service, Inc	John White		CRS No. HBKR587E
1501 Bond Street, Little Rock, A	R 72202 Phone: (501) 375-3245, (80	0) 888-5387	FAX (501) 975-9596
	•		
	<del></del>		
		·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N <sub>1</sub>		
			-22
	and the second s	and the second s	- A State of the s
		:	
20/2011 862.8 FRANSA	Ant.	= procelle 24	us Ala
862.8 ACTT	CIRRUS TUSTICALEDA	Drun.	
I I I	Lobricated the project	le per the HARTE	ell maintenano MA
	) 491		
	I CERTIFY THIS PROPER LOS	HAS BEEN INSPECTED	
	Lubricated the projection  I CERTIEY THIS Projection  IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 700 No.  AND, WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN	APROCHABILITIES	
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 180 MO AND, WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN HIS DATE W/O.#MA10~0331( DATE	1 AMAIRWORTHY CONDITION 6//20/2011 HRS 862.8	
	AND, WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN	AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION    AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION	

43.50

P.O. Box 623

572.888.5846

Kennett, MO 63857

HARTZELL PHC-J3YF-1F S/N FP6311B Ph/Fax 870-368-4101 Cell 870-834-5248 COMPLIED WITH ANNUAL/100 HOUR INSPECTION THIS DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX DICHECKLIST. PERFORMED ANNUAL AND 100 HOUR LUBRICATION. INSPECTED PROP. NO DEFECTS NOTED. i certify that this propeller has been inspected in accordance with an Annual/100 hour inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. CHRIS EMERSON AP3327248IA Jewell Aviation Inc. Make: Hartzell Model: HC-J3YF-IN 418 Airport Rd. Serial# FP6311B P.O. Box 623 Date: 8/27/2013 Kennett, MO 63857 Tach/TT: 1478 573-888-5846 www.jewellaviation.com This date removed propeller for overhaul by Memphis Propeller Service and reinstalled, see form 8130-3. THIS PROPELLER/COMPONENT HAS BEEN OVERHAULED/REPAIRED AS PER MAINTENANCE RELEASE TAG UNDER WORK ORDER NO. 19933 08/21/2013 FOR: PHC-J3YF-IN SN FP6311B MEMPHIS PROPELLER SERVICE, INC. OLIVE BRANCH, MISSISSIPPI FAA C.R.S. # PI4R441M Trong Vu, Chief Inspector Jewell Aviation Inc. Make: Hartzell Model: PHC-J3YF-1RF 418 Airport Rd. Serial# FP6311B

Date:

SPOH.

4/23/2014

171.3

	JONE	SBORO			
	Date: 05/13 Aircraft: Cir		Page: 1 of 1 Serial#: 2890	Reg No: N959DR Hobbs: 2035.1	
•	<u>.</u>	artzeli Propeller	Model#: PHC-J3YF-IN Seria	1 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	0.3 TSN: 1939.3 SMOH: 461
	Annual/100 h bulkhead and time, refer to	our inspection completed on attachment hardware. Servic A.D Compliance report of cor	Annual/100 hour in this date IAW FAR Part 43 Append ed hub as required. Checked for A nplete A.D. Compliance list.		I blades, hub, spinner, and ropeller A.D's are due at this
	to service on	this date			
	- Jewell A 418 Airport F P.O. Box 623 Kennett, MO		Mak Mod Ser Dat	STALLINGS AIRC	RAFT PROPELLER, LLC
The state of the s	STALLINGS AIR FAA REPAIR STATI	ON 5JRR748C 🛮 🛝	1454 DK	Disassembled, (	Leaned and visually
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	TOTAL TIME 1200 Installed Pros	9 S/N 1890 1911 V Par Hor	rteell) Vi	and tested with	th REFFAA Approved Cost
eg meget gige for a version of the control of the c	/ b · · · ·	lead chacker	cl se	Cody Hav	c9—

	TSN TSO   Firs   Getvice Dr	ocumento, eventadi, istajor et istinor i tepan,	w
Control of the contro	Jewell Aviation Inc.  418 Airport Rd. P.O. Box 623 Kennett, MO 63857 573-888-5846 www.jewellaviation.com	Make: Hartzell Model: PHC-J3YI Serial# FP6311B Date: 07/13/201 SPOH: 883 Total Time: 2361	
	This date performed an annual inspersion found to be in airworthy condition.	ection. Inspected and determined that the Caville Sewell 143036572	his prop was
Pilipi			
V. T. V.			
いのできない。			
We consider the constant of th			
	Jewelf Aviation Inc.  418 Airport Rd. P.O. Box 623 Kennett, MO 63857 573-888-5846 www.jewelfaviation.com	Make: Hartzell  Model: PHC-J3YF-1R  Serial# FP6311B  Date: 08/13/2019  SPOH: 998.7  Total Time: 2476.7  n. Inspect and determined that this p	

ate	Propeller TSN TSO	A/C Hrs	Description of Service Document	r all operations perta nents, Overhaul, Ma	aining to Airworthiness I jor or Minor Repair, and	Inspections.
	418 Airport P.O. Box 62 Kennett, M 573-888-58	3 O 63857		Make: Model: Serial# Date: SPOH: Total T	FP6311B 07/13/2018 883	RF
	This date refound to be	performed e in airwort	by condition	n. Inspected and	determined that this A3036572	prop was
	0					6
	0			6		0
	Jewell Av 418 Airport Rd. P.O. Box 623 Kennett, MO 63: 573-888-5846 www.jewellaviati	857	Inc.	Make: Model: Serial# Date: SPOH: Total Time:	Hartzell PHC-J3YF-1RF FP6311B 08/13/2019 998.7 2476.7	
P	his date performed to be in a lead of the	LOG Prop S	STEEL STATE OF STATE	pected and deter	mined that this prop v	vas
- н	obbs: [2013.1	ттѕ	OH: 1038.8 with FAR 43 APPENDIX D - Using			

Date	Prop TSN	TSO	A/C Hrs	Description of all op Service Documents,	ng to Airworthiness Di or Minor Repair, and I	air, and Inspections.			
				American Aviation LLC.	merican Aviation LLC.		2751 N.E. Douglas Ste. B Lee's Summit< MO 64064 Ph. 816/525/5996 Fax 816/525/5997		
		to the same	Date	Flight Hobbs	Hobbs	Propeller TT	Propeller SPOH		
			12/01/202	21 2568.4	2664.7	2568.4	1090.4		
		ins	spected I/A/V	N959DR Harts or nicks. Cked spinner and spinner W an <b>Annual</b> inspection and has been ite A&P3162074I.A. Rickel	en determined to be in	as none noted. I certify th	at this propeller has been his date 12/01/2021.		
		11	Lista !						
		0			9		0		
		0			9		6		
			La Laid						
- E									
				State of the State		The last of the same of the same of			
1	Silvering	E Species	1						
	nd believed			grandered a principal material and a					
	A Page 6	-	d heart	The first content of the content of					
104			er and the		A SAME TO SAME		and another Petitional		
-		g gapanin g Latinian							
			d the		rolly a section of the second	had marked	In the state of		
				pal collegate water a statement of the			or the letters		
	Liverage					and the first the second state of the second s			
_	- 2 et	and the same of the	February	the state of the state of the state of the state of					